Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSM Electronic Protection Services, Inc.		01/15/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	6161 East 75th Street P.O. Box 5044	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78443775	HSM
Serial Number:	73796518	INTELLIGUARD 5505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: davis.jim@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022686.00645, 00646
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II
Signature:	/jim davis/
Date:	06/03/2008 TRADEMARK
Ir	

900107945 REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0565

Total Attachments: 1 source=POA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0566

Attorney's Reference Number: 022686.00645 / 00646

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc.

(formerly: HSM Electronic Protection Services, Inc.,

formerly: SecurityCo, Inc.)

Business Address:

RECORDED: 06/03/2008

6161 East 75th Street P. O. Box 5044

Indianapolis, Indiana 46250

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant/Registrant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints the following individuals as its attorneys with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to prosecute all past, present, and future matters and to transact all past, present, and future business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to receive all Certificates of Registration/Renewal: James R. Davis, II, David Modzeleski, and all others attorneys of the firm Arent Fox LLP, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20036-5399.

Date: April 9, 2008

By: Wallier P. Sherer

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0567

RFFI: